BEFORE THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE COLLEGE OF EASTERN IDAHO

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of Setting Budget for the College of Eastern Idaho and Eastern Idaho Technical College for fiscal year 2018

RESOLUTION NO.: 17-04

BE IT HEREBY ORDERED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE COLLEGE OF EASTERN IDAHO, as follows:

WHEREAS, on July 17, 2017, the Board of Trustees met in a regular meeting and

considered the spending plan and budget for the College of Eastern Idaho and for Eastern Idaho

Technical College for fiscal year 2018; and

WHEREAS, at said hearing, the Board of Trustees approved the budget attached to this Resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY FOUND, DETERMINED, AND ORDERED as follows:

That the Board of Trustees hereby approves the attached budget for fiscal year
2018 for the College of Eastern Idaho and Eastern Idaho Technical College.

ADOPTED THIS _____ DAY OF _____, 2017.

BOARD OF TRUSTEES:

1 – BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018